
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number Drive Shaft Maintenance (Annual Contract with 2 Options to 
Renew) 

ITB No. 20-101214 

Procurement Agent Tina Richardson 

Vendor(s) agree to renew under the 
same prices, terms and conditions  

Yes 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of Expiring 
Contract  

Drive Shaft Maintenance (Annual Contract with 2 Options to 
Renew) 

ITB No. 20-101214 

CPA No. 1252208 

Expiring Contract Number, 
Contractor Name and Award 
Amount  

$140,000.00 

CPA No. 1252208 
Cole Technology, Inc.
Initial - $65,000.00 
1st Renewal - $65,000.00
2nd Renewal - $10,000.00 

Amount Spent on Expiring Contract $33,676.26 

Initial - $0.00 
1st Renewal - $8,450.00
2nd Renewal - $25,226.26 

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE-Subcontractor  

Cole Technology, Inc (Prime)-LSBE-DeKalb 
Owner: John Bell, CEO 
Years in business: 15
Years doing business with DeKalb: 9 

Bearings & Power Group, LLC – LSBE -DeKalb - 20% 
5060 N. Royal Atl. Dr., Ste 16, Tucker, GA 30084 
CEO: Matthew Climes 
Years in Business: 17
Years doing business with DeKalb: 13
Services provided: Supplier of parts 

Attachment(s) Change Order Request Form 




